



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 19th January 2024 I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. The supplier who provides the software to the organisation?

We do not have an energy management system. Our BMS system is Trend.

2. The cost associated with the software. Please provide me with the annual spend.

N/A

3. What is the brand of the software?

N/A

4. What is the duration of the contract?

N/A

5. When does this contract expires?

N/A

6. When does the organisation plan to review this contract?

N/A

7. Can you please provide me with the contract description of the services provided under the agreement with the supplier? This also includes potential extensions and support and maintenance services.

N/A

8. What is the organisation's annual energy spend for the following:

- a. Electricity
- b. Gas
- c. Water

This is Commercially sensitive, please refer to NHS ERIC data for more insight.

9. What is the total number of meter points for electricity for:





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

a.Non Half Hourly (NHH) meter points

Four NHH meter points for this organization

b. Half Hourly (HH) meter points

Two HH for this organisation

10. What is the total number of Gas meter points?

Two main meters for this organisation, One sub meter for this organisation

11. What is the total number of Water meter points?

One main meter for this organisation, seven submeters for this organisation

12. What is the total number of meter points for specialist gases and liquids?

Liquid Oxygen is managed via telemetry at the VIE, other medical gases are managed via daily inspections and alarm panels which are local to gases and with central alarms.

13. Can you please provide me with the contact details of the key person responsible for this contract or around energy management.

www.mkuh.nhs.uk/about-us/our-structure

14. Can you please send me the organisations' energy management strategy/plan that covers 2018?

No specific energy management strategy exists. The Trust has a utility infrastructure plan, is updating its Estates Strategy and will also publish its heat decarbonisation plan by 31/3/24.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,





Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chair: Alison Davis

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.